PORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<del>-</del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Madison Capital Funding, LLC, as Agent     S. Wacker Drive     Chicago, IL 60606	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.     Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 18081 Chesterfield Airport Road  City: Chesterfield State: MO ZIP: 63005  Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyances:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security  Execution Date: October 8, 2008	□ Limited Partnership     □ Corporation-State
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application.(s)  See attached Annex I	B. Trademark registration No.(s)     See attached Annex I
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS Internal Address: ATTN. JOSEPH BORGMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road Ste. 101	Deposit account number:
City: Albany State:NY ZIP: 12205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
4 4	October 9, 2008 Signature Date sincluding coversheet, attachments and document: 3

couments to be recorded with required covereheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ANNEX I <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Serial/Reg No.	Filing Date
Mark Andy	Ser No 78930746	July 17, 2006
-	Reg No 3290960	
Mark Andy	Ser No 78861936	April 14, 2006
_	Reg No 3274823	
World Class Converting	Ser No 78505372	October 25, 2004
<del>-</del>	Reg No 3059725	
MA LP 3000 [stylized	Ser No 76540833	August 15, 2003
letters]	Reg No 2924749	- 
MA DT Series [stylized	Ser No 76540834	August 15, 2003
letters]	Reg No 2969269	
Comeo	Ser No 76468651	November 8, 2002
	Reg No 2775199	
UVTechnology	Ser No 76468652	November 8, 2002
-	Reg No 3009918	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0798

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement and a Patent Security Agreement each dated as of September 15, 2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2006, MAI Capital Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Madison Capital Funding LLC ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to United States Trademarks, set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks") and the United States Patents set forth on Annex II hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed as of October 8, 2008.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

March 1886 State VT

1517319 - Patent and Trademark Release

**RECORDED: 10/09/2008**